[image: Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development]
VRS Community Partners Conversations 
Meeting Summary	
Meeting Date: June 7, 2023
June CP Conversations Summary
The June discussion topic was Workforce 1 Access. We had 42 attendees
Discussion Topic: 
Jessica Outhwaite gave an update on Provider access plans for WF1.
Q&A:
Q: Does VRS have an invoice form that we use, or do we upload our own version?
A: No, you can use what you have been using

Q; Does the external agency person who is assigned receive notification when a referral is added or is there another way to see them?
A: You will see a tickler when someone is added

Q: How does serving multiple offices work? 
A: For the time being, you will have to use WF1 for offices that the rollout has been completed and use your current process for other offices in the state. 

Q: Can you talk about the timeline for rollout and what training will look like
A: All partners will have access to training. We will share a recorded training. After partners watch the video, then a follow up meeting with Q&A

Q: When do you anticipate the whole state using Workforce one?
A. A month per location before adding another for rollout. Early 2024

Q: Rather than email questions or short updates on individuals, will we be contacting the VRS staff via WF1?
A; yes, continue to email and communicate as you do. Access to WF1 will be about uploading reports and invoices


Next CP Conversation
We will not meet in July. Join us for August’s CP Conversation on Wednesday, August 7, 2023. Register here: https://www.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJIsduutqzstGm6BoZYgTWqtJpnyyXkTNqE 
Feel free to contact us at any time. Here is the Community Partners webpage: https://mn.gov/deed/job-seekers/disabilities/partners/
Janeen Oien: Janeen.oien@state.mn.us 
Jess Outhwaite: Jessica.outhwaite@state.mn.us 
Anne Paulson: Anne.paulson@state.mn.us 
Sara Sundeen: Sara.sundeen@state.mn.us 
Claire Courtney: Claire.courtney@state.mn.us
Brad Westerlund: brad.westerlund@state.mn.us
Meghan Hanson: meghan.hanson@state.mn.us 
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